# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| ELLIOT M. COTLER | 11/28/2005     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | UNIWAVE, INC.    |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 75 MARINE STREET |
| City:           | FARMINGDALE      |
| State/Country:  | NEW YORK         |
| Postal Code:    | 11735            |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11291736 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (646)424-0880

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 646 424 0770

Email: jaybondell@scgb-law.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEITZER CORNMAN GROSS & BONDELL LLP

Address Line 1: 292 MADISON AVENUE, 19TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: FILE #0604-036P/JAB

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0604-036P/JAB |
|-------------------------|---------------|
|                         |               |

JAY A. BONDELL NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 2

source=12-13-05 scanned executed assignment#page1.tif source=12-13-05 scanned executed assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 016888 FRAME: 0052

500065377

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS I, ELLIOT M. COTLER, residing at 195 Bay 29th Street, Apt. #C-5, Brooklyn,

NY 11214, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an IMPROVED LUBRICATOR

NOZZLE AND EMITTER ELEMENT, for which I executed an application for Letters Patent of the

United States of America on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, UNIWAVE, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New

York, and having a principal place of business at 75 Marine Street, Farmingdale, NY 11735, is

desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and

the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One (\$1.00) Dollar to me in hand

paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I,

the said ELLIOT M. COTLER, have sold assigned, transferred and set over, and by these

presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said UNIWAVE, INC., its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under

the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations

thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues

and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for

said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent

which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United

States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or

countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as

aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said UNIWAVE, INC., its

successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT

REEL: 016888 FRAME: 0053

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything

possible to said corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Elliot M. Cotley
ELLIOT M. COTLER

Dated: November 28, 2005

**RECORDED: 12/13/2005**